		//: »	10/1Anna
	10/2221.1	( () JC1	9 Rac'd PST/PTO 0 3 JUN 2002
= 09-25-2002			PATENTS ONLY
	IE COMMISSIO		
- 102232103	ord the attached origin		
	erest:	2. Name and Addre	ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Lakhi Nandlal G Charles Frederick S Mark D. Mill Jay DeAvis Ba Karen Lee Ch Achyuta Ach	schweitzer er aker illes	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Suite 728, Parklane Towers East One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn Michigan 48126
05/13/	nd -	Additional name(s) a	and addresses attached?
Additional ame (C) of conveying part	Yes 🛛 No		□ Yes ⊠ N
<ol> <li>Description of the interest converting Assignment</li> </ol>	yed: Change of Name	Other:	
Security Agreement	Merger		
Execution Date:			No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s). Additional shee	t attached ? 📋 Yes 📋	NO
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applicatio Jun <u>e 3,</u> Dat	<u>2002</u> e	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to w		<ol><li>Number of applica</li></ol>	tions and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be BRINKS HOFER GI	LSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
P.O. BOX 10395		Enclosed	he shawed to Depend Appoint No.
CHICAGO, IL 6061	0	06-1500	be charged to Deposit Account No.
(312)321-4200		<ol> <li>8. Please charg overpayment</li> </ol>	e any deficiencies in fee or credit any to Deposit Account No. 06-1500.
	PO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge an</li> </ol>	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	$\mathcal{O}$ $\land$	$ \land \land$	
Raymond J. Vivacqua		gnature	<u>June 3, 2002</u> Date
Name of Person Signing			
Total numb	per of pages including cover	sheet attachments, a	nd document: 2
Rev. Dec99			

Document5

PATENT REEL: 013311 FRAME: 0774

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS ONTO FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATES, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0446 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-14121412, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES. INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Lakhi N. Goenka	fallen a lipert	5/22/02
Charles Frederick Schweitzer	Charlest reder of foreit	5/22/02
Lawrence Lernel Bullock		
Mark D. Miller	makes milly	5/29/02
Jay DeAvis Baker	AND	6/03/02
Karen Lee Chiles	Il far her Clark	5/22/02
Achyuta Achari	Aring to Albert	05/92/2002

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.06 \*\*

## PATENT REEL: 013311 FRAME: 0775

**RECORDED: 06/03/2002**